..Number 160699 ..Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1. Resolution recognizing the inaugural Bells of Milwaukee event on New Year's Eve 2016, and the unveiling of the announcement during Doors Open Milwaukee. BY ALDS. BAUMAN, KOVAC, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

2. Resolution recognizing St. Paul's Lutheran Church on its 175th anniversary. BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

3. Resolution recognizing Dr. Sylvestra Ramirez on winning two alumni awards from the Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, COGGS, KOVAC, BOHL

4. Resolution recognizing the third annual Pink and Teal Party – Breast Cancer and Ovarian Cancer Awareness Luncheon on September 10, 2016. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, BOHL, LEWIS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

5. Resolution recognizing James Fennimore Cooper School on being named a Member School of Schools That Can, a national community of high-quality schools. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, COGGS, KOVAC, BOHL

6. Resolution congratulating the proprietors of The Historic White House Tavern on the 125th anniversary of the tavern's founding. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

7. Resolution recognizing Reverend Gerri Sheets-Howard for her service as the Pastor of Bradford Memorial African Methodist Episcopal Church. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS

8. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Pastor James Arthur Robinson on his 40th anniversary serving as pastor of Salem Rest COGIC. BY ALDS. MURPHY, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

9. Resolution congratulating Kairos International Christian Church on its eighth anniversary. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI 10. Resolution recognizing Ayanna Ellzey for her winning entry in the eighth annual Freedom Scholarship Essay Contest. BY ALD. COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

11. Resolution congratulating Willie J. Tucker on his retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

BY ALDS. LEWIS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

12. Resolution congratulating Kurt A. Behling on his retirement from the Milwaukee City Attorney's Office. BY ALDS. BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

 Resolution congratulating Cindy Anderson on her retirement from the Community Development Grants Administration.
BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

14. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of the following:a. John PuenteBY THE COMMON COUNCIL

b. Eric Von BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

c. Bruce C. O'Neill BY ALDS. MURPHY, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

d. Barbara Talbert BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 09/16/16